1-31-92

/13/1

men 9-10-99

09-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office VERVE L.L.C.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 10	01145025
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clay Corwin Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes Ø no 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VERVE, L.L.C. Internal Address: PMB 67 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206 Austin, Texas 78759 Street Address: Same as Above City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: BOW PRESS AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSING If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s). USSN 08/206,676 filed 03/07/1994	BOWS the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s). USPN 5,433,186 issued 07/18/1995
Additional numb	ers attached? □ Yes ৷⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Raymond M. Galasso Verve, LL.C. PMB 67 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206 Austin, TX 78759	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Check
NO MINATA AAAAASTE ABSACCIC	8. Deposit account number:
999 NTHAI1 00000235 08206676 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Raymond M. Galasso Name of Person Signing Tel.: (512) 231-0525	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Please return signed/Recorded to: Raymond M. Galasso Verve, L.L.C. 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67 Austin, Texas 78759

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,433,186

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Clay Corwin (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), residing at 105 N. Ash Street, P.O. Box 261, Blythe, CA 92236 931; string all rights title and interest (including the right to recover for past, current and future infringement) to United States Letters Patent 5,433,186 issued July 18, 1995 and titled "Bow Press and Method For Compressing Bows" (hereinafter '186 Patent);

AND WHEREAS, Verve, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67, Austin, Texas 78759 is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the '186 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said '186 Patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to enforce all rights in said '186 Patent in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant(s) Verve, L.L.C. and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date below indicated:

ASSIGNOR: Clay Corwin

Date⁻

PATENT REEL: 010216 FRAME: 0982